

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No. 5824 /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (XI)

Date: 23/11/2020

CORRIGENDUM - II

Sub: Providing Mosquito Control measures through Spraying / Fogging etc. for preventing Vector borne diseases by way of elimination of mosquitoes at the entire project area of New Town, Kolkata as will be assigned by NKDA for a period of 01 (one) year.

Ref: Notice Inviting e-Tender No. WBNKDA/ 44/ EE – I /NKDA/ 2020-21 circulated vide this office memo no. 5644/NKDA /Engg-36 /2010 (XI) dated 06/11/2020 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156 and subsequent corrigendum / Addendum issued thereon

Tender ID: 2020_NKDA_303773_1

This is to notify that due to unavoidable circumstances the following Corrigendum / Addendum are made with reference to above NIeT.

Sl. No.	Description	As is	Would be
Notice 1	Inviting e-Tender		11.02.00
Clause	No. 14		
Date an	d Time Schedule:		
3.	Documents download end date (Online)	23/11//2020 upto 11.:00A.M.	04/12//2020 upto 3.:00P.M.
5.	Bid submission closing date (Online)	23/11//2020 upto 11.:00A.M.	04/12//2020 upto 3.:00P.M.
6.	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	25/11/2020 at 11.:00A.M.	07/12/2020 at 11:30A.M.

Other terms and conditions of the NIeT shall, however, remain unchanged

Executive Engineer – I

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 23/11/2020

Memo No. 5824 /1(9) /NKDA/Engg-36/2010 (XI)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, NKDA.
- 2. Chief Engineer, NKDA.
- 3. Finance Officer, NKDA.
- 4. Administrative Officer I, NKDA.
- 5. Estate Manager I/II/III, NKDA.
- 6. P.A to the Hon'ble Chairman, NKDA.
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. Official Website of NKDA (www.nkdamar.org)
- 9. Official Website of W.B. Tender (www.wbtenders.gov.in)

Executive Engineer – I
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-2324-2324 / 2132 / 2148, 18003451571

Fax: 033-2324-2147 Website: www.nkdamar.org